



Westinghouse
Electric Corporation

Energy Systems

Box 355
Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15230-0355

DCP/NRC1165
NSD-NRC-97-5469
Docket No.: 52-003

December 3, 1997

Document Control Desk
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

ATTENTION: T. R. QUAY

SUBJECT: RESPONSES TO STAFF REQUESTS REGARDING THE AP600 INSPECTIONS,
TESTS, ANALYSES, AND ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA (ITAA-C) - CNS

Dear Mr. Quay:

Enclosed are three copies of Westinghouse's response to RAI 640.137 related to comments on the Containment System (CNS) in Revision 3 of the AP600 Certified Design Material as requested in letters from the staff dated October 3, 1997.

This submittal closes, from Westinghouse's perspective, open item 6003. As a result, the Westinghouse status column will be changed to "Closed" in the Open Item Tracking System (OITS). The NRC should review this response and inform Westinghouse of the status of the open item to be designated in the "NRC Status" column of the OITS.

Please contact Mr. Eugene J. Piplica at (412) 374-5310 if you have any questions concerning this transmittal.

CL King for SAM

Brian A. McIntyre, Manager
Advanced Plant Safety and Licensing

jml

Enclosures

cc: J. M. Sebrosky, NRC (w/Enclosure)
J. N. Wilson, NRC (w/Enclosure)
N. J. Liparulo, Westinghouse (w/o Enclosure)

E00411

9712160214 971203
PDR ADOCK 05200003
E PDR



**Question 640.137 (OITS # 6003)****2.2.1 - Containment System**

In Figure 2.2.1-1, containment penetration piping is shown for the Liquid Radwaste System, the Demineralized Water Transfer and Storage System, and the Compressed and Instrument Air System. However, the line name and number for these systems are not listed in Table 2.2.1-2. Since Table 2.2.1-2 is referenced in the ITAAC (Table 2.2.1-3), either add these systems to Table 2.2.1-2 or provide a basis for not including these systems in the ITAAC.

Response:

The piping included in Table 2.2.1-2 does not include small bore piping consistent with the development of the ITAACs. See also response to RAI 640.146

SSAR Revision: NONE

ITAAC Revision: NONE



**Question 640.137 (OITS # 6003)****2.2.1 - Containment System**

In Figure 2.2.1-1, containment penetration piping is shown for the Liquid Radwaste System, the Demineralized Water Transfer and Storage System, and the Compressed and Instrument Air System. However, the line name and number for these systems are not listed in Table 2.2.1-2. Since Table 2.2.1-2 is referenced in the ITAAC (Table 2.2.1-3), either add these systems to Table 2.2.1-2 or provide a basis for not including these systems in the ITAAC.

Response:

The piping included in Table 2.2.1-2 does not include small bore piping consistent with the development of the ITAACs. See also response to RAI 640.146

SSAR Revision: NONE

ITAAC Revision: NONE



**Question 640.137 (OITS # 6003)****2.2.1 - Containment System**

In Figure 2.2.1-1, containment penetration piping is shown for the Liquid Radwaste System, the Demineralized Water Transfer and Storage System, and the Compressed and Instrument Air System. However, the line name and number for these systems are not listed in Table 2.2.1-2. Since Table 2.2.1-2 is referenced in the ITAAC (Table 2.2.1-3), either add these systems to Table 2.2.1-2 or provide a basis for not including these systems in the ITAAC.

Response:

The piping included in Table 2.2.1-2 does not include small bore piping consistent with the development of the ITAACs. See also response to RAI 640.146

SSAR Revision: NONE

ITAAC Revision: NONE

